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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2606 Gigi Jordan-Barron         5 AoMS Prince        10:53.6  7:16  
    2       2712 Trinity Ryder              6 Leading Edge MV    11:03.6  7:23  
    3       2710 Skyla Moloney              5 Leading Edge MV    11:44.0  7:50  
    4       2878 Paige Lineweaver           5 Val Vista          11:50.1  7:54  
    5    2  2603 Lileah Duncan              8 AoMS Prince        12:01.6  8:02  
    6    3  2801 Maive Hartsook             8 Legacy N Chndlr    12:10.1  8:07  
    7    4  2600 Melanie Arvizu             5 AoMS Prince        12:20.8  8:14  
    8       2673 Addyson Francis            7 Grande Innov       12:24.6  8:17  
    9    5  2611 Arianna Silva-Montano      7 AoMS Prince        12:24.8  8:17  
   10       2732 Neila Gonzalez             8 Legacy East Mesa   12:37.5  8:25  
   11       2711 Leighton Nyboer            5 Leading Edge MV    12:52.1  8:35  
   12    6  2602 Isabella Duncan            5 AoMS Prince        13:06.3  8:45  
   13    7  2612 Khyra Superville           8 AoMS Prince        13:20.6  8:54  
   14    8  2799 Haiely Brown               8 Legacy N Chndlr    13:39.3  9:07  
   15       2880 Lyric Olson                8 Val Vista          13:54.9  9:17  
   16    9  2601 Jazmine Buffalo            8 AoMS Prince        14:05.1  9:24  
   17       2607 Michelle Laynes            8 AoMS Prince        14:21.7  9:35  
   18       2675 Jade Moraga                6 Grande Innov       14:52.4  9:55  
   19       2610 Aiden Shepherd             6 AoMS Prince        14:57.2  9:59  
   20   10  2800 Faith Csader               6 Legacy N Chndlr    15:08.7 10:06  
   21       2604 Ellen Guerrero-Inscoe      7 AoMS Prince        15:19.2 10:13  
   22       2608 Jeanette Martinez          7 AoMS Prince        15:28.2 10:19  
   23       2709 Emma Grooms                7 Leading Edge MV    15:29.2 10:20  
   24       2609 Maritza Rodriguez          8 AoMS Prince        15:52.1 10:35  
   25   11  2803 Isabella Montoya           6 Legacy N Chndlr    15:54.2 10:37  
   26       2882 Alana Rankin               8 Val Vista          15:56.5 10:38  
   27       2731 Khloe Brassard             5 Legacy East Mesa   16:20.9 10:54  
   28       2733 Kaydnc Rivard              6 Legacy East Mesa   16:24.1 10:57  
   29   12  2804 Sophia Rivera              7 Legacy N Chndlr    17:17.5 11:32  
   30       2605 Gabriela Guttierrez-Mun    6 AoMS Prince        18:23.1 12:16  
   31       2674 Lillian Longero            6 Grande Innov       19:34.5 13:03  
   32   13  2798 Nicole Bocchino            5 Legacy N Chndlr    19:37.6 13:05  



Page 2 
                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    18  AoMS Prince                 (  12:09.5  1:00:47.1   2:12.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2606 Gigi Jordan-Barron      5   10:53.6 
  2      2   2603 Lileah Duncan           8   12:01.6 
  3      4   2600 Melanie Arvizu          5   12:20.8 
  4      5   2611 Arianna Silva-Montano   7   12:24.8 
  5      6   2602 Isabella Duncan         5   13:06.3 
  6   (  7)  2612 Khyra Superville        8   13:20.6 
  7   (  9)  2601 Jazmine Buffalo         8   14:05.1 
 
  2.    44  Legacy North Chandler       (  14:50.0  1:14:09.8   5:07.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2801 Maive Hartsook          8   12:10.1 
  2      8   2799 Haiely Brown            8   13:39.3 
  3     10   2800 Faith Csader            6   15:08.7 
  4     11   2803 Isabella Montoya        6   15:54.2 
  5     12   2804 Sophia Rivera           7   17:17.5 
  6   ( 13)  2798 Nicole Bocchino         5   19:37.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Leading Edge Mountain View  
          2712 Trinity Ryder  6,  2710 Skyla Moloney  5,  2711 Leighton Nyboer  5,  2709 
Emma Grooms  7 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          2878 Paige Lineweaver  5,  2880 Lyric Olson  8,  2882 Alana Rankin  8 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          2673 Addyson Francis  7,  2675 Jade Moraga  6,  2674 Lillian Longero  6 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          2732 Neila Gonzalez  8,  2731 Khloe Brassard  5,  2733 Kaydnc Rivard  6 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2870 Addison Wingo              7 Ridgeline          10:03.9  6:43  
    2    2  2865 Ellyette Brown             7 Ridgeline          10:11.3  6:48  
    3       2640 Chloe Tucker               7 Calibre Academy    10:40.6  7:08  
    4    3  2505 Ynez Mendoza               7 Academy Del Sol    10:44.0  7:10  
    5       2639 Aryanna Harrison           5 Calibre Academy    10:52.2  7:15  
    6    4  2504 Erika Mendoza              5 Academy Del Sol    11:02.6  7:22  
    7       2678 Sienna Edgar               8 Heritage Gateway   11:03.0  7:22  
    8    5  2868 Heba Hamieh                8 Ridgeline          11:11.6  7:28  
    9    6  2632 Jazlynn Ramirez            7 Arizona Academy    11:13.5  7:29  
   10    7  2502 Kylie Comstock             8 Academy Del Sol    11:15.2  7:31  
   11    8  2695 Macey Carlson              6 Imagine E Mesa     11:18.5  7:33  
   12    9  2703 Jenna Vela                 6 Imagine E Mesa     11:31.5  7:41  
   13   10  2628 Joslyn Lopez               7 Arizona Academy    12:08.1  8:06  
   14   11  2691 Ethina Amado               7 Imagine E Mesa     12:09.6  8:07  
   15   12  2623 Johanna Delgado            8 Arizona Academy    12:10.6  8:08  
   16   13  2701 Hannah Scarbrough          7 Imagine E Mesa     12:14.8  8:10  
   17   14  2501 Jocelyn Beltran            6 Academy Del Sol    12:21.7  8:15  
   18   15  2631 Tatiana Minnick            7 Arizona Academy    12:28.7  8:20  
   19       2683 Sandra Martinez            8 Heritage Laveen    12:32.1  8:22  
   20   16  2627 Jacqueline Lopez           7 Arizona Academy    12:33.5  8:23  
   21   17  2699 Faith Mwangi               6 Imagine E Mesa     12:34.2  8:23  
   22   18  2620 Sophia Amaro               7 Arizona Academy    12:48.6  8:33  
   23   19  2692 Amy Barrios                6 Imagine E Mesa     12:56.2  8:38  
   24   20  2625 Syesha Gutierrez           6 Arizona Academy    13:19.5  8:53  
   25   21  2866 Ashlyn Halliday            7 Ridgeline          13:22.8  8:56  
   26       2624 Maya Delgado               7 Arizona Academy    13:48.6  9:13  
   27       2679 Emily Peterson             7 Heritage Gateway   13:55.0  9:17  
   28   22  2506 Ayleen Perez               6 Academy Del Sol    13:55.9  9:18  
   29       2633 Kiera Salomone             6 Arizona Academy    14:12.0  9:28  
   30       2619 Frida Aguilar              7 Arizona Academy    14:27.4  9:39  
   31   23  2698 Salma Hassan               8 Imagine E Mesa     14:47.5  9:52  
   32       2702 Rylee Schiller             6 Imagine E Mesa     15:14.2 10:10  
   33   24  2867 Peyton Halliday            5 Ridgeline          15:28.9 10:20  
   34       2630 Aaliyah Minick             6 Arizona Academy    16:14.0 10:50  
   35       2621 Samaria Carolina           7 Arizona Academy    16:56.3 11:18  
   36   25  2503 Kaydee Gutierrez           5 Academy Del Sol    17:04.4 11:23  
   37       2700 Isabella Pace              7 Imagine E Mesa     17:19.2 11:33  
   38       2697 Kiera Hache                6 Imagine E Mesa     17:19.4 11:33  
   39       2704 Kailer Waddle-Totland      7 Imagine E Mesa     18:40.3 12:27  
   40       2694 Madison Campbell           6 Imagine E Mesa     18:44.2 12:30  
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    50  Academy Del Sol             (  11:51.9    59:19.4   3:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2505 Ynez Mendoza            7   10:44.0 
  2      4   2504 Erika Mendoza           5   11:02.6 
  3      7   2502 Kylie Comstock          8   11:15.2 
  4     14   2501 Jocelyn Beltran         6   12:21.7 
  5     22   2506 Ayleen Perez            6   13:55.9 
  6   ( 25)  2503 Kaydee Gutierrez        5   17:04.4 
 
  2.    53  Ridgeline Academy           (  12:03.7  1:00:18.5   5:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2870 Addison Wingo           7   10:03.9 
  2      2   2865 Ellyette Brown          7   10:11.3 
  3      5   2868 Heba Hamieh             8   11:11.6 
  4     21   2866 Ashlyn Halliday         7   13:22.8 
  5     24   2867 Peyton Halliday         5   15:28.9 
 
  3.    58  Imagine East Mesa           (  11:57.8    59:48.6   1:15.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2695 Macey Carlson           6   11:18.5 
  2      9   2703 Jenna Vela              6   11:31.5 
  3     11   2691 Ethina Amado            7   12:09.6 
  4     13   2701 Hannah Scarbrough       7   12:14.8 
  5     17   2699 Faith Mwangi            6   12:34.2 
  6   ( 19)  2692 Amy Barrios             6   12:56.2 
  7   ( 23)  2698 Salma Hassan            8   14:47.5 
 
  4.    59  Arizona Charter Academy     (  12:06.9  1:00:34.4   1:20.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2632 Jazlynn Ramirez         7   11:13.5 
  2     10   2628 Joslyn Lopez            7   12:08.1 
  3     12   2623 Johanna Delgado         8   12:10.6 
  4     15   2631 Tatiana Minnick         7   12:28.7 
  5     16   2627 Jacqueline Lopez        7   12:33.5 
  6   ( 18)  2620 Sophia Amaro            7   12:48.6 
  7   ( 20)  2625 Syesha Gutierrez        6   13:19.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Calibre Academy             
          2640 Chloe Tucker  7,  2639 Aryanna Harrison  5 
 
Heritage Academy Gateway    
          2678 Sienna Edgar  8,  2679 Emily Peterson  7 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          2683 Sandra Martinez  8 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2581 Talya Workman              8 ALA Queen Creek     9:11.9  6:08  
    2    2  2759 Taylor Callison            7 Legacy Glendale     9:49.0  6:33  
    3    3  2567 Madeline Delano            6 ALA Queen Creek     9:53.9  6:36  
    4    4  2571 Sarah Larson               8 ALA Queen Creek     9:58.0  6:39  
    5    5  2577 McKartnie Skousen          8 ALA Queen Creek    10:01.6  6:42  
    6       2842 Roselyn Pina               7 Legacy Surprise    10:21.6  6:55  
    7    6  2578 Lillian Tebbs              8 ALA Queen Creek    10:30.7  7:01  
    8    7  2784 Jenifer Gordoa             7 Legacy Maricopa    10:35.7  7:04  
    9    8  2785 Rebecca Greene             8 Legacy Maricopa    10:37.8  7:06  
   10       2720 Jade Evans                 6 Legacy CG          10:40.7  7:08  
   11    9  2657 Skylar Barnum              7 EduPrize QC        10:43.5  7:09  
   12   10  2573 Abigail Miner              6 ALA Queen Creek    10:56.1  7:18  
   13   11  2564 Ivy Brewer                 5 ALA Queen Creek    10:56.8  7:18  
   14       2566 Brinlee Clouse             8 ALA Queen Creek    11:01.2  7:21  
   15   12  2815 Berlyn Potter              7 Legacy NW Tucson   11:13.0  7:29  
   16   13  2545 Marissa Call               6 ALA Ironwood       11:16.5  7:31  
   17   14  2786 Jayla Jones                8 Legacy Maricopa    11:16.9  7:32  
   18       2568 Caitlin Dopp               8 ALA Queen Creek    11:21.6  7:35  
   19   15  2762 Aryanna Peregrino          7 Legacy Glendale    11:30.4  7:41  
   20   16  2761 Marine Ingram              6 Legacy Glendale    11:35.6  7:44  
   21   17  2743 Savannah Richter           8 Legacy Gilbert     11:40.9  7:48  
   22   18  2551 Kooper Williams            6 ALA Ironwood       11:46.4  7:51  
   23       2565 Julie Brewer               6 ALA Queen Creek    11:48.3  7:53  
   24   19  2741 Madison Patterson          8 Legacy Gilbert     11:48.6  7:53  
   25   20  2548 Katie Griffith             7 ALA Ironwood       11:50.3  7:54  
   26   21  2658 Paityn Campbell            8 EduPrize QC        11:51.6  7:55  
   27   22  2652 Evelyn Sees                8 EduPrize Gilbert   12:00.4  8:01  
   28   23  2789 Sofia Venegas              8 Legacy Maricopa    12:04.6  8:04  
   29       2841 Kylie Froese               7 Legacy Surprise    12:05.9  8:04  
   30   24  2783 Marissa Chelius            8 Legacy Maricopa    12:07.8  8:06  
   31       2569 Zelly Garcia               7 ALA Queen Creek    12:08.3  8:06  
   32       2723 Aurora Peters              8 Legacy CG          12:09.8  8:07  
   33   25  2813 Mia McClellen              7 Legacy NW Tucson   12:10.1  8:07  
   34       2846 Ashlee Wood                7 Legacy Surprise    12:14.7  8:10  
   35       2823 Gabby Schumacher           6 Legacy QC          12:15.2  8:11  
   36       2721 Sarah Foerster             8 Legacy CG          12:31.0  8:21  
   37       2572 Kennedy Meza               8 ALA Queen Creek    12:33.8  8:23  
   38   26  2791 Giselle Wood               7 Legacy Maricopa    12:35.7  8:24  
   39       2825 Madeleine Vennard          8 Legacy QC          12:36.1  8:25  
   40       2580 Jocelyn Weaver             7 ALA Queen Creek    12:37.4  8:25  
   41       2722 Savanah Halbert            7 Legacy CG          12:54.7  8:37  
   42   27  2648 Kendall Harrison           7 EduPrize Gilbert   13:01.8  8:42  
   43   28  2651 Keeley Pyers               8 EduPrize Gilbert   13:05.2  8:44  
   44   29  2650 Isabella McCracken         6 EduPrize Gilbert   13:13.2  8:49  
   45   30  2788 Aubrey Moore               5 Legacy Maricopa    13:13.9  8:50  
   46   31  2547 Maggee Gonzales            7 ALA Ironwood       13:19.8  8:54  
   47       2822 Hannah Connolly            8 Legacy QC          13:26.8  8:58  
   48   32  2649 Rebekah Heywood            8 EduPrize Gilbert   13:31.5  9:01  
   49   33  2660 Sophia Ramirez             6 EduPrize QC        13:42.1  9:09  
   50   34  2766 Ana Tamo                   6 Legacy Glendale    13:42.9  9:09  
 
 
 
 



Page 6 
                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   35  2647 Bridgette Hanson           6 EduPrize Gilbert   13:43.1  9:09  
   52   36  2646 Laryssa Daniel             6 EduPrize Gilbert   13:46.6  9:12  
   53   37  2758 Alayna Ashley              5 Legacy Glendale    13:51.3  9:15  
   54       2844 Hannah Rubin               8 Legacy Surprise    14:02.6  9:22  
   55       2787 Saryana Marquez            6 Legacy Maricopa    14:08.0  9:26  
   56   38  2739 Rory Lendzion              6 Legacy Gilbert     14:15.9  9:31  
   57       2579 Brynlee Weaver             7 ALA Queen Creek    14:31.5  9:41  
   58   39  2549 Meredith Gross             8 ALA Ironwood       14:31.7  9:42  
   59   40  2740 Emma Paterson              5 Legacy Gilbert     14:49.4  9:53  
   60   41  2659 Isabella Padilla           8 EduPrize QC        14:51.4  9:55  
   61   42  2744 Rachael Troop              5 Legacy Gilbert     15:02.7 10:02  
   62   43  2662 Kiri Taylor                8 EduPrize QC        15:03.0 10:02  
   63   44  2546 Shaylee Chapman            6 ALA Ironwood       15:15.3 10:11  
   64   45  2810 Thalia Bradley             6 Legacy NW Tucson   15:23.8 10:16  
   65   46  2814 Destiny Payne              7 Legacy NW Tucson   15:29.8 10:20  
   66       2782 Haley Braverman            5 Legacy Maricopa    15:46.4 10:31  
   67       2574 Ivy Miner                  8 ALA Queen Creek    18:29.3 12:20  
   68   47  2811 Jackie Catalan             5 Legacy NW Tucson   18:56.0 12:38  
   69       2790 Hannah Wilson              5 Legacy Maricopa    19:43.5 13:09  
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  American Leaders QC         (   9:55.3    49:36.1   1:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2581 Talya Workman           8    9:11.9 
  2      3   2567 Madeline Delano         6    9:53.9 
  3      4   2571 Sarah Larson            8    9:58.0 
  4      5   2577 McKartnie Skousen       8   10:01.6 
  5      6   2578 Lillian Tebbs           8   10:30.7 
  6   ( 10)  2573 Abigail Miner           6   10:56.1 
  7   ( 11)  2564 Ivy Brewer              5   10:56.8 
 
  2.    76  Legacy Maricopa             (  11:20.6    56:42.8   1:32.1) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2784 Jenifer Gordoa          7   10:35.7 
  2      8   2785 Rebecca Greene          8   10:37.8 
  3     14   2786 Jayla Jones             8   11:16.9 
  4     23   2789 Sofia Venegas           8   12:04.6 
  5     24   2783 Marissa Chelius         8   12:07.8 
  6   ( 26)  2791 Giselle Wood            7   12:35.7 
  7   ( 30)  2788 Aubrey Moore            5   13:13.9 
 
  3.   104  Legacy Glendale             (  12:05.9  1:00:29.2   4:02.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2759 Taylor Callison         7    9:49.0 
  2     15   2762 Aryanna Peregrino       7   11:30.4 
  3     16   2761 Marine Ingram           6   11:35.6 
  4     34   2766 Ana Tamo                6   13:42.9 
  5     37   2758 Alayna Ashley           5   13:51.3 
 
  4.   121  American Leaders Ironwood   (  12:33.0  1:02:44.7   3:15.2) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2545 Marissa Call            6   11:16.5 
  2     18   2551 Kooper Williams         6   11:46.4 
  3     20   2548 Katie Griffith          7   11:50.3 
  4     31   2547 Maggee Gonzales         7   13:19.8 
  5     39   2549 Meredith Gross          8   14:31.7 
  6   ( 44)  2546 Shaylee Chapman         6   15:15.3 
 
  5.   138  EduPrize Gilbert            (  12:58.5  1:04:52.1   1:31.1) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2652 Evelyn Sees             8   12:00.4 
  2     27   2648 Kendall Harrison        7   13:01.8 
  3     28   2651 Keeley Pyers            8   13:05.2 
  4     29   2650 Isabella McCracken      6   13:13.2 
  5     32   2649 Rebekah Heywood         8   13:31.5 
  6   ( 35)  2647 Bridgette Hanson        6   13:43.1 
  7   ( 36)  2646 Laryssa Daniel          6   13:46.6 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   147  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  13:14.4  1:06:11.6   4:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2657 Skylar Barnum           7   10:43.5 
  2     21   2658 Paityn Campbell         8   11:51.6 
  3     33   2660 Sophia Ramirez          6   13:42.1 
  4     41   2659 Isabella Padilla        8   14:51.4 
  5     43   2662 Kiri Taylor             8   15:03.0 
 
  7.   156  Legacy Gilbert              (  13:31.5  1:07:37.5   3:21.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2743 Savannah Richter        8   11:40.9 
  2     19   2741 Madison Patterson       8   11:48.6 
  3     38   2739 Rory Lendzion           6   14:15.9 
  4     40   2740 Emma Paterson           5   14:49.4 
  5     42   2744 Rachael Troop           5   15:02.7 
 
  8.   175  Legacy NW Tucson            (  14:38.6  1:13:12.7   7:43.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2815 Berlyn Potter           7   11:13.0 
  2     25   2813 Mia McClellen           7   12:10.1 
  3     45   2810 Thalia Bradley          6   15:23.8 
  4     46   2814 Destiny Payne           7   15:29.8 
  5     47   2811 Jackie Catalan          5   18:56.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy Surprise             
          2842 Roselyn Pina  7,  2841 Kylie Froese  7,  2846 Ashlee Wood  7,  2844 Hannah 
Rubin  8 
 
Legacy Casa Grande          
          2720 Jade Evans  6,  2723 Aurora Peters  8,  2721 Sarah Foerster  8,  2722 
Savanah Halbert  7 
 
Legacy Queen Creek          
          2823 Gabby Schumacher  6,  2825 Madeleine Vennard  8,  2822 Hannah Connolly  8 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2887 Tim Ortiz                  8 Val Vista           9:33.2  6:23  
    2       2677 Michael Salazar            7 Grande Innov        9:41.3  6:28  
    3    2  2718 Luciano Miller             8 Leading Edge MV    10:01.8  6:42  
    4       2676 Timothy Bagwell            8 Grande Innov       10:24.2  6:57  
    5    3  2715 Treyton Clements           6 Leading Edge MV    10:25.2  6:57  
    6    4  2884 Bryce Lineweaver           7 Val Vista          11:13.1  7:29  
    7       2808 Jude Tieken-Rullamas       8 Legacy N Chndlr    11:33.1  7:43  
    8    5  2713 Abram Bausch               5 Leading Edge MV    12:17.6  8:12  
    9    6  2888 Daniel Petersen            6 Val Vista          12:20.4  8:14  
   10       2809 Gavin Washington           6 Legacy N Chndlr    12:24.6  8:17  
   11       2615 Anthuan Perez              5 AoMS Prince        12:39.5  8:27  
   12    7  2885 Dylan Miller               7 Val Vista          13:18.0  8:52  
   13    8  2717 Liam Hawkins               5 Leading Edge MV    13:45.0  9:10  
   14       2614 Anthony Gonzalez           8 AoMS Prince        14:08.6  9:26  
   15    9  2714 Lincoln Brown              5 Leading Edge MV    14:19.7  9:34  
   16   10  2719 Trenton Zimmerman          6 Leading Edge MV    14:21.7  9:35  
   17       2618 Oziah Tonah                5 AoMS Prince        14:37.3  9:45  
   18       2616 Daniel Pew-Kenyon          5 AoMS Prince        15:02.5 10:02  
   19   11  2883 Nicholas Andrade           5 Val Vista          15:32.5 10:22  
   20   12  2716 Howard Devine              6 Leading Edge MV    16:50.3 11:14  
   21       2807 Jayden Rivera              5 Legacy N Chndlr    19:26.6 12:58  
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Leading Edge Mountain View  (  12:09.9  1:00:49.3   4:17.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2718 Luciano Miller          8   10:01.8 
  2      3   2715 Treyton Clements        6   10:25.2 
  3      5   2713 Abram Bausch            5   12:17.6 
  4      8   2717 Liam Hawkins            5   13:45.0 
  5      9   2714 Lincoln Brown           5   14:19.7 
  6   ( 10)  2719 Trenton Zimmerman       6   14:21.7 
  7   ( 12)  2716 Howard Devine           6   16:50.3 
 
  2.    29  Val Vista Academy           (  12:23.5  1:01:57.2   5:59.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2887 Tim Ortiz               8    9:33.2 
  2      4   2884 Bryce Lineweaver        7   11:13.1 
  3      6   2888 Daniel Petersen         6   12:20.4 
  4      7   2885 Dylan Miller            7   13:18.0 
  5     11   2883 Nicholas Andrade        5   15:32.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          2677 Michael Salazar  7,  2676 Timothy Bagwell  8 
 
Legacy North Chandler       
          2808 Jude Tieken-Rullamas  8,  2809 Gavin Washington  6,  2807 Jayden Rivera  5 
 
AoMS Prince                 
          2615 Anthuan Perez  5,  2614 Anthony Gonzalez  8,  2618 Oziah Tonah  5,  2616 
Daniel Pew-Kenyon  5 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2512 Caleb Martinez             8 Academy Del Sol     8:51.1  5:55  
    2       2635 Brady Heuseveldt           8 Arizona Academy     9:03.3  6:03  
    3    2  2515 Angel Nasta                8 Academy Del Sol     9:22.8  6:16  
    4    3  2513 Christian Martinez         8 Academy Del Sol     9:23.1  6:16  
    5       2875 O'Shea Bonner              7 Salt River          9:41.7  6:28  
    6       2642 Aaron Ponce                5 Calibre Academy     9:44.9  6:30  
    7       2876 Jt Enos                    8 Salt River          9:46.2  6:31  
    8    4  2511 Diego Carranco             8 Academy Del Sol    10:16.2  6:51  
    9    5  2685 Mason Farris               8 Heritage Laveen    10:16.8  6:52  
   10    6  2519 Raul Vaca                  7 Academy Del Sol    10:17.7  6:52  
   11    7  2509 Hector Anaya               7 Academy Del Sol    10:32.7  7:02  
   12    8  2516 Damian Perez               8 Academy Del Sol    10:35.5  7:04  
   13       2634 King Covarrubio            6 Arizona Academy    10:45.2  7:11  
   14       2518 Michael Vaca               5 Academy Del Sol    10:50.6  7:14  
   15       2872 Jakob Nickels              8 Ridgeline          10:55.9  7:18  
   16       2708 Grant Sanders              6 Imagine E Mesa     10:59.5  7:20  
   17    9  2689 Quinn Peto                 7 Heritage Laveen    11:12.0  7:28  
   18       2641 Amor Delgado               5 Calibre Academy    11:13.1  7:29  
   19   10  2688 Jaden Mayer                7 Heritage Laveen    11:19.8  7:34  
   20   11  2686 Matthew Gale               8 Heritage Laveen    11:27.5  7:39  
   21       2510 Roman Benitez              5 Academy Del Sol    11:34.2  7:43  
   22   12  2690 Andrew Venegas             8 Heritage Laveen    11:38.5  7:46  
   23       2644 Devin Sawn                 5 Calibre Academy    11:44.9  7:50  
   24       2874 Kylen Bonner               8 Salt River         11:47.3  7:52  
   25       2680 Zachariah Mounteer         8 Heritage Gateway   11:48.1  7:53  
   26       2636 Seth Oliver                8 Arizona Academy    13:47.5  9:12  
   27       2637 Gabriel Woodman            8 Arizona Academy    14:13.2  9:29  
   28       2514 Urijah Moreno              5 Academy Del Sol    14:50.5  9:54  
   29       2643 Colin Renckly              7 Calibre Academy    15:18.9 10:13  
   30       2706 Josiah Mousa               6 Imagine E Mesa     16:48.9 11:13  
   31       2681 Elijah Ortega              8 Heritage Gateway   21:24.0 14:16  
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Academy Del Sol             (   9:38.2    48:10.9   1:26.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2512 Caleb Martinez          8    8:51.1 
  2      2   2515 Angel Nasta             8    9:22.8 
  3      3   2513 Christian Martinez      8    9:23.1 
  4      4   2511 Diego Carranco          8   10:16.2 
  5      6   2519 Raul Vaca               7   10:17.7 
  6   (  7)  2509 Hector Anaya            7   10:32.7 
  7   (  8)  2516 Damian Perez            8   10:35.5 
 
  2.    47  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  11:11.0    55:54.6   1:21.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2685 Mason Farris            8   10:16.8 
  2      9   2689 Quinn Peto              7   11:12.0 
  3     10   2688 Jaden Mayer             7   11:19.8 
  4     11   2686 Matthew Gale            8   11:27.5 
  5     12   2690 Andrew Venegas          8   11:38.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arizona Charter Academy     
          2635 Brady Heuseveldt  8,  2634 King Covarrubio  6,  2636 Seth Oliver  8,  2637 
Gabriel Woodman  8 
 
Salt River                  
          2875 O'Shea Bonner  7,  2876 Jt Enos  8,  2874 Kylen Bonner  8 
 
Calibre Academy             
          2642 Aaron Ponce  5,  2641 Amor Delgado  5,  2644 Devin Sawn  5,  2643 Colin 
Renckly  7 
 
Ridgeline Academy           
          2872 Jakob Nickels  8 
 
Imagine East Mesa           
          2708 Grant Sanders  6,  2706 Josiah Mousa  6 
 
Heritage Academy Gateway    
          2680 Zachariah Mounteer  8,  2681 Elijah Ortega  8 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2562 Chase Theabold             8 ALA Ironwood        8:21.7  5:35  
    2    2  2755 Samuel Whiting             8 Legacy Gilbert      8:22.4  5:35  
    3    3  2595 Jordan Santo               8 ALA Queen Creek     8:39.4  5:47  
    4    4  2670 Josh Swatzell              8 EduPrize QC         8:41.4  5:48  
    5    5  2853 Cole Carpenter             8 Legacy Surprise     8:43.4  5:49  
    6    6  2555 Jackson Edgerton           8 ALA Ironwood        8:49.2  5:53  
    7    7  2599 August Vetsch              8 ALA Queen Creek     8:51.8  5:55  
    8    8  2834 Carson Pack                7 Legacy QC           8:58.7  6:00  
    9    9  2795 Fillmon Kednmarey          8 Legacy Maricopa     9:03.7  6:03  
   10   10  2749 Kody Landeryou             8 Legacy Gilbert      9:09.9  6:07  
   11   11  2558 Aidan McBride              8 ALA Ironwood        9:14.9  6:10  
   12   12  2583 Joseph Carr                7 ALA Queen Creek     9:30.3  6:21  
   13   13  2552 Jackson Chapman            8 ALA Ironwood        9:34.1  6:23  
   14   14  2587 Jacob Larson               6 ALA Queen Creek     9:34.9  6:24  
   15   15  2752 Casen Stowe                8 Legacy Gilbert      9:36.6  6:25  
   16   16  2590 Sy McBride                 8 ALA Queen Creek     9:39.1  6:27  
   17   17  2857 Eli Hernandez              8 Legacy Surprise     9:40.3  6:27  
   18   18  2861 Kilik Moss                 7 Legacy Surprise     9:41.9  6:28  
   19   19  2665 Gavin Edgerton             6 EduPrize QC         9:42.9  6:29  
   20   20  2862 Ammon Passey               8 Legacy Surprise     9:56.1  6:38  
   21   21  2773 Nate Magby                 5 Legacy Glendale     9:56.6  6:38  
   22   22  2584 Lincoln Carr               6 ALA Queen Creek    10:04.0  6:43  
   23   23  2672 Josh Taylor                7 EduPrize QC        10:12.3  6:49  
   24   24  2589 Spencer Lawlor             8 ALA Queen Creek    10:17.4  6:52  
   25   25  2778 Parker Schmidt             6 Legacy Glendale    10:17.4  6:52  
   26   26  2774 Landen Owens               6 Legacy Glendale    10:22.9  6:56  
   27   27  2561 Aiden Schmidt              8 ALA Ironwood       10:27.1  6:59  
   28       2598 Josh Varney                7 ALA Queen Creek    10:28.5  6:59  
   29       2654 Ethan Perkes               8 EduPrize Gilbert   10:35.1  7:04  
   30   28  2747 Brayden Dobbs              6 Legacy Gilbert     10:36.4  7:05  
   31       2582 Colten Brewer              7 ALA Queen Creek    10:40.3  7:07  
   32   29  2780 Matthew Tecco              5 Legacy Glendale    10:42.6  7:09  
   33   30  2828 Gabriel Doster             7 Legacy QC          10:48.8  7:13  
   34   31  2827 Khien Coriell              5 Legacy QC          10:53.4  7:16  
   35   32  2768 Aiden Ashley               7 Legacy Glendale    10:55.4  7:17  
   36   33  2729 Ethan Wells                8 Legacy CG          10:56.5  7:18  
   37       2653 Samuel Nancollas           7 EduPrize Gilbert   10:57.1  7:19  
   38   34  2851 Elijah Blan                7 Legacy Surprise    10:58.5  7:19  
   39   35  2725 Xavier Baer                8 Legacy CG          11:00.9  7:21  
   40   36  2833 Anthony Montes De Oca      7 Legacy QC          11:03.1  7:23  
   41   37  2831 Cash Hughes                5 Legacy QC          11:03.9  7:23  
   42   38  2671 Jaxon Taylor               7 EduPrize QC        11:06.9  7:25  
   43   39  2553 Michael Ciaramella         7 ALA Ironwood       11:09.0  7:26  
   44   40  2556 Matthew Howell             7 ALA Ironwood       11:12.6  7:29  
   45   41  2757 Christopher Willis         8 Legacy Gilbert     11:15.0  7:30  
   46       2559 Chisolm Miller             7 ALA Ironwood       11:16.0  7:31  
   47   42  2863 Micah Passey               6 Legacy Surprise    11:24.2  7:37  
   48   43  2855 Jackson Hall               6 Legacy Surprise    11:25.4  7:37  
   49       2594 Josh Rosas                 8 ALA Queen Creek    11:28.9  7:40  
   50       2585 Morgan Harris              7 ALA Queen Creek    11:35.0  7:44  
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   44  2781 Tyler Tillotson            6 Legacy Glendale    11:35.3  7:44  
   52       2856 Blake Hammond              6 Legacy Surprise    11:36.8  7:45  
   53   45  2837 Jacob Vennard              6 Legacy QC          11:44.1  7:50  
   54   46  2666 Eddie Sanchez              7 EduPrize QC        11:45.4  7:51  
   55   47  2796 Justice Lawrence- Johns    5 Legacy Maricopa    11:46.5  7:51  
   56   48  2767 Brandon Alarcon            5 Legacy Glendale    11:47.4  7:52  
   57       2775 Durbin Patterson           6 Legacy Glendale    11:53.2  7:56  
   58   49  2835 Adriel Quek                7 Legacy QC          11:53.9  7:56  
   59   50  2663 Owen Cook                  7 EduPrize QC        11:54.6  7:57  
   60   51  2730 Henry Wells                6 Legacy CG          12:01.8  8:02  
   61       2771 Emerson Dragon             7 Legacy Glendale    12:06.9  8:05  
   62       2588 Smith Lawlor               6 ALA Queen Creek    12:08.2  8:06  
   63   52  2669 Caleb Schultz              7 EduPrize QC        12:10.6  8:08  
   64       2779 Damien Stocker             6 Legacy Glendale    12:20.7  8:14  
   65       2826 Parker Connolly            6 Legacy QC          12:21.5  8:15  
   66   53  2754 Jack Troop                 8 Legacy Gilbert     12:39.9  8:27  
   67   54  2748 Mason Freels               6 Legacy Gilbert     12:48.7  8:33  
   68       2533 Tanner Ferguson            7 ALA Gilbert        12:54.0  8:36  
   69       2756 Jace Williams              6 Legacy Gilbert     13:03.7  8:43  
   70       2772 Brett Hodson               5 Legacy Glendale    13:19.4  8:53  
   71       2854 Caleb Casillas             8 Legacy Surprise    13:20.9  8:54  
   72       2751 Ethan Rubalcava            7 Legacy Gilbert     13:22.3  8:55  
   73   55  2727 Zain Manzo                 8 Legacy CG          13:24.1  8:57  
   74       2832 Kortin Jenkins             5 Legacy QC          13:34.1  9:03  
   75   56  2793 Camreon Bronner            5 Legacy Maricopa    13:43.0  9:09  
   76   57  2728 Lukas Page                 6 Legacy CG          13:51.8  9:15  
   77       2563 Cai Williams               8 ALA Ironwood       13:53.7  9:16  
   78       2836 Ryan Sapp                  7 Legacy QC          14:05.2  9:24  
   79       2859 Rylan Krueger              6 Legacy Surprise    14:21.5  9:35  
   80   58  2794 Gavin Hayes                6 Legacy Maricopa    14:27.8  9:39  
   81   59  2792 Alberto Aguilera           5 Legacy Maricopa    15:21.1 10:15  
   82       2554 Christopher Connor         7 ALA Ironwood       15:22.0 10:15  
   83       2850 Heath Anthony              6 Legacy Surprise    15:30.5 10:21  
   84       2849 Boone Anderson             5 Legacy Surprise    15:46.1 10:31  
   85       2560 Kayleb Rios-Moncada        7 ALA Ironwood       16:18.5 10:53  
   86       2848 Logen Acord                6 Legacy Surprise    21:40.2 14:27  
            2820 Zachary Neasham            5 Legacy NW Tucson                  
            2818 Peyton Bass                6 Legacy NW Tucson                  
            2819 Jordan Dohaniuk            5 Legacy NW Tucson                  
            2821 Caleb Snell                8 Legacy NW Tucson                  
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    52  American Leaders QC         (   9:15.1    46:15.5   0:59.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2595 Jordan Santo            8    8:39.4 
  2      7   2599 August Vetsch           8    8:51.8 
  3     12   2583 Joseph Carr             7    9:30.3 
  4     14   2587 Jacob Larson            6    9:34.9 
  5     16   2590 Sy McBride              8    9:39.1 
  6   ( 22)  2584 Lincoln Carr            6   10:04.0 
  7   ( 24)  2589 Spencer Lawlor          8   10:17.4 
 
  2.    58  American Leaders Ironwood   (   9:17.4    46:27.0   2:05.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2562 Chase Theabold          8    8:21.7 
  2      6   2555 Jackson Edgerton        8    8:49.2 
  3     11   2558 Aidan McBride           8    9:14.9 
  4     13   2552 Jackson Chapman         8    9:34.1 
  5     27   2561 Aiden Schmidt           8   10:27.1 
  6   ( 39)  2553 Michael Ciaramella      7   11:09.0 
  7   ( 40)  2556 Matthew Howell          7   11:12.6 
 
  3.    94  Legacy Surprise             (   9:48.1    49:00.2   2:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2853 Cole Carpenter          8    8:43.4 
  2     17   2857 Eli Hernandez           8    9:40.3 
  3     18   2861 Kilik Moss              7    9:41.9 
  4     20   2862 Ammon Passey            8    9:56.1 
  5     34   2851 Elijah Blan             7   10:58.5 
  6   ( 42)  2863 Micah Passey            6   11:24.2 
  7   ( 43)  2855 Jackson Hall            6   11:25.4 
 
  4.    96  Legacy Gilbert              (   9:48.1    49:00.3   2:52.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2755 Samuel Whiting          8    8:22.4 
  2     10   2749 Kody Landeryou          8    9:09.9 
  3     15   2752 Casen Stowe             8    9:36.6 
  4     28   2747 Brayden Dobbs           6   10:36.4 
  5     41   2757 Christopher Willis      8   11:15.0 
  6   ( 53)  2754 Jack Troop              8   12:39.9 
  7   ( 54)  2748 Mason Freels            6   12:48.7 
 
  5.   130  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  10:17.8    51:28.9   3:04.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2670 Josh Swatzell           8    8:41.4 
  2     19   2665 Gavin Edgerton          6    9:42.9 
  3     23   2672 Josh Taylor             7   10:12.3 
  4     38   2671 Jaxon Taylor            7   11:06.9 
  5     46   2666 Eddie Sanchez           7   11:45.4 
  6   ( 50)  2663 Owen Cook               7   11:54.6 
  7   ( 52)  2669 Caleb Schultz           7   12:10.6 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   133  Legacy Glendale             (  10:27.0    52:14.9   0:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2773 Nate Magby              5    9:56.6 
  2     25   2778 Parker Schmidt          6   10:17.4 
  3     26   2774 Landen Owens            6   10:22.9 
  4     29   2780 Matthew Tecco           5   10:42.6 
  5     32   2768 Aiden Ashley            7   10:55.4 
  6   ( 44)  2781 Tyler Tillotson         6   11:35.3 
  7   ( 48)  2767 Brandon Alarcon         5   11:47.4 
 
  7.   142  Legacy Queen Creek          (  10:33.6    52:47.9   2:05.2) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2834 Carson Pack             7    8:58.7 
  2     30   2828 Gabriel Doster          7   10:48.8 
  3     31   2827 Khien Coriell           5   10:53.4 
  4     36   2833 Anthony Montes De Oca   7   11:03.1 
  5     37   2831 Cash Hughes             5   11:03.9 
  6   ( 45)  2837 Jacob Vennard           6   11:44.1 
  7   ( 49)  2835 Adriel Quek             7   11:53.9 
 
  8.   229  Legacy Maricopa             (  12:52.5  1:04:22.1   6:17.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2795 Fillmon Kednmarey       8    9:03.7 
  2     47   2796 Justice Lawrence- Johnson  5   11:46.5 
  3     56   2793 Camreon Bronner         5   13:43.0 
  4     58   2794 Gavin Hayes             6   14:27.8 
  5     59   2792 Alberto Aguilera        5   15:21.1 
 
  9.   231  Legacy Casa Grande          (  12:15.1  1:01:15.1   2:55.3) 
========================================== 
  1     33   2729 Ethan Wells             8   10:56.5 
  2     35   2725 Xavier Baer             8   11:00.9 
  3     51   2730 Henry Wells             6   12:01.8 
  4     55   2727 Zain Manzo              8   13:24.1 
  5     57   2728 Lukas Page              6   13:51.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
EduPrize Gilbert            
          2654 Ethan Perkes  8,  2653 Samuel Nancollas  7 
 
American Leaders Gilbert    
          2533 Tanner Ferguson  7 
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                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 1 Mile Run 4th Grade 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2645 Kailyn Wells               4 Champion Chndlr     7:12.2  7:13  
    2       2881 Liyah Petersen             4 Val Vista           9:21.9  9:22  
    3       2763 Ashlee Persson             4 Legacy Glendale     9:31.8  9:32  
    4       2879 Delilah Miller             4 Val Vista           9:37.8  9:38  
 
 
 
                            Viper Invitational 
                        Hosted by Val Vista Academy 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 10/12/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 1 Mile Run 4th Grade 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2873 Dalton Rockwell            4 Ridgeline           7:21.8  7:22  
    2       2664 Carson Edgerton            4 EduPrize QC         7:28.8  7:29  
    3       2871 Mason Graminske            4 Ridgeline           8:17.2  8:18  
    4       2777 Lincoln Schmidt            4 Legacy Glendale     8:41.8  8:42  
    5       2769 Sky Cook                   4 Legacy Glendale     9:27.7  9:28  
    6       2770 Elias Deyoung              4 Legacy Glendale     9:29.5  9:30 


